AEU1
Explosion-Proof Electric Air Heater
For Hazardous Locations
0518 II 2G, Ex d IIB T4 Gb IP55 (ATEX)
Ex d IIB T4 Gb IP55 (IECEx)
1Ex d IIB T4 X IP55 (EAC Ex)
(Suitable for ATEX/IECEx/EAC Ex Zone 1 & 2)
or

Assigned
AEU 1 - G - 12 - 100 - 400 3 50 - B - N - A
AEU1 Model Coding
AEU1 Physical Dimensions
Heater
Size
12
(5-10kW)
16
(15-20kW)
20
(25-30kW)
Dim. mm (inches) mm (inches) mm (inches)
A 191 (7.5) 191 (7.5) 191 (7.5)
B 462 (18.2) 566 (22.3) 667 (26.3)
C 414 (16.3) 515 (20.3) 617 (24.3)
D 482 (19.0) 583 (23.0) 686 (27.0)
E 494 (19.5) 596 (23.5) 697 (27.4)
F 79 (3.1) 130 (5.1) 181 (7.1)
G 535 (21.1) 535 (21.1) 535 (21.1)
¹  230 Volt, 50 Hz configuration is available by special order only.
Please contact factory for ordering details.
²  Line Voltage is 400 Volt +/- 10%. For countries utilizing line voltages of
380 Volt to 440 Volt, refer to Page 7 for heater performance data. Do not
exceed 440 Volt power supply.
³  Line Voltage is 480 Volt +/- 10%.
Model Series
Generation
For major revisions
Flammable
Substance
Gas G
Dust (5 mm max) D
Fan Size
12 in. (305 mm) 12
16 in. (406 mm) 16
20 in. (508 mm) 20
Power Output
5 kW 050 12 in. (305 mm) fan size
7.5 kW 075 12 in. (305 mm) fan size
10 kW 100 12 in. (305 mm) fan size
15 kW 150 16 in. (406 mm) fan size
20 kW 200 16 in. (406 mm) fan size
25 kW 250 20 in. (508 mm) fan size
30 kW 300 20 in. (508 mm) fan size
Product Revision No.
For minor revisions
Factory Options
N
No integral
thermostat
Consult
factory
T
Integral
thermostat
Control Voltage
B 24 volt A.C.
Frequency
@ 400 volts only 50 50 hertz
@ 480 volts only 60 60 hertz
Phase
3 3 phase
Heater Line Voltage
@ 50 hertz only 400 400 volts¹,²
@ 60 hertz only 480 480 volts³
5
How to Order
When ordering refer to Page 7 to determine the specific model and then please follow the
“Model Code Sequence Required for Ordering” format on Page 4.
Example Model Code: AEU1-G-12-100-400350-B-N
Important:
Heater is to be used only in atmospheres that are compliant with the hazardous area atmosphere certification
of the heater. Please ensure equipment is suitable for your application.
The maximum allowable dust layer thickness for “dust protected, Ex tb” heaters is 5mm. Based on the
environment the heater is installed in ensure the maintenance program is designed to meet this criteria.
Do not operate heater in atmospheres which are corrosive to aluminum or steel.
AEU1 Specifications for all 50 Hz Models by Size
Model AEU1-12 AEU1-16 AEU1-20
Fan diameter in (mm) 12 (305)  16 (406)  20 (508)
Nominal kW 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30
Air delivery m³/hr 680 1019 1359 2039 2888 3568 5097
Approximate air velocity m/s 2.4 3.6 4.9 4.1 5.8 4.6 6.6
Approximate horizontal air throw m 4.6 6.7 9.1 10.1 14.0 12.5 18.6
Motor power kW (hp) 0.37 (½)
Maximum mounting height
(to underside of heater)
m 2.1 2.3 2.9 3.0 3.4 3.6 4.6
Approximate net weight kg (lbs) 65.4 (144) 67.2 (148) 79.8 (176) 91.5 (201)
Approximate shipping weight kg (lbs) 92.2 (203) 94.0 (207) 108.4 (239) 122.8 (270)
Wood crate dimensions
Wood packaging material is in
compliance with ISPM No. 15.
W x D x H
in
mm
31.5 x 29.5 x 29.25
800 x 749 x 743
35.5 x 29.5 x 31.75
902 x 749 x 806
39.5 x 29.5 x 35.75
1003 x 749 x 908
AEU1 Specifications for all 60 Hz Models by Size
Model AEU1-12 AEU1-16 AEU1-20
Fan diameter in (mm) 12 (305)  16 (406)  20 (508)
Nominal kW 5 7.5 10 15 20 25 30
Air delivery m³/hr 815 1225 1630 2445 3465 4280 6115
Approx. air velocity m/s 2.9 4.3 5.9 4.9 7.0 5.5 7.9
Approx. horizontal air throw m 5.5 8.0 11.0 12.1 16.8 15.0 22.3
Motor power kW (hp) 0.37 (½)
Max. mounting height
(to underside of heater)
m 2.1 2.3 2.9 3.0 3.4 3.6 4.6
Approx. net weight kg (lbs) 65.4 (144) 67.2 (148) 79.8 (176) 91.5 (201)
Approx. shipping weight kg (lbs) 92.2 (203) 94.0 (207) 108.4 (239) 122.8 (270)
Wood crate dimensions
Wood packaging material is in
compliance with ISPM No. 15.
W x D x H
in
mm
31.5 x 29.5 x 29.25
800 x 749 x 743
35.5 x 29.5 x 31.75
902 x 749 x 806
39.5 x 29.5 x 35.75
1003 x 749 x 908
Jack Nottidge
H&P stamp
6
AEU1 General Specifications
Hazardous
Location
Approvals
ATEX (Gas atmospheres)
SIRA 13 ATEX 1240X
 0518 II 2G Ex d IIB T4 Gb IP55
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C

Model
See page 4 to complete
model coding
Total
Amps
A
Air Temp.
Rise
°C
5 480 3 12 AEU1-?-12-050-480360-B-# 6.7 17.7
7.5 480 3 12 AEU1-?-12-075-480360-B-# 9.7 18.7
10 480 3 12 AEU1-?-12-100-480360-B-# 12.7 18.0
15 480 3 16 AEU1-?-16-150-480360-B-# 18.7 18.1
20 480 3 16 AEU1-?-16-200-480360-B-# 24.8 17.3
25 480 3 20 AEU1-?-20-250-480360-B-# 31.1 17.4
30 480 3 20 AEU1-?-20-300-480360-B-# 37.1 14.6
(*) Actual output figures are prorated based on 400 Volt wye connected heating elements.
Do not exceed 440 Volt supply power.
(?)  Refer to Page 4 for Flammable Substance selection of Gas or Dust.
(#)  Refer to Page 4 for Factory Option codes to complete entire model code for ordering.
(†)  Line Voltage is 480 Volt +/- 10%. Output figures will be prorated. Do not exceed 528 Volt supply power.
Jack Nottidge
H&P stamp
#1, 666 Goddard Ave. NE
Calgary, Alberta  T2K 5X3  Canada
Tel.: +1-403-730-2488
Fax: +1-403-730-2482
Customer Toll Free (U.S. & Canada):
+1-866-701-Heat (4328)
Available from:
Hazloc Heaters is a trademark of Hazloc Heaters Inc.
The information contained in this brochure has been carefully checked and verified for accuracy. Specifications subject to change without notice.
PRINTED IN CANADA
© Copyright 2014
Cat No. AEU1-201401-2.0-A4
Quality Mission Statement
Quality is… customers that come back, and products that don’t.
Limited 36-Month Warranty
Hazloc Heaters™ warrants all AEU1 series of explosion-proof electric heaters against
defects in materials and workmanship under normal conditions of use for a period of
thirty-six (36) months from date of purchase based on the following terms:
1. The heater must not be modified in any way.
2. The heater must be stored, installed and used only in accordance with the owner’s manual and attached
data plate information.